AMMP-6640
DC-40 GHz Variable Attenuator
Data Sheet
Description
The AMMP-6640 MMIC is a monolithic, voltage variable,
GaAs IC attenuator that operates from DC-40 GHz. It is
fabricated using Avago Technologies enhancement mode
MMIC process with backside ground vias, and gate lengths

Ground
0.1µF 0.1µF
Ordering Information
Part Number Devices Per Container Container
AMMP-6640-BLKG 10 Antistatic bag
AMMP-6630-TR1G 100 7” Reel
AMMP-6630-TR2G 500 7” Reel
Package Dimension, PCB Layout and Tape and Reel
information
Please refer to Avago Technologies Application Note 5520,
AMxP-xxxx production Assembly Process (Land Pattern A).
Table 4. AMMP-6640 Typical Control Voltages
Attenuation (dB) Vseries (V) Vshunt (V)
0 1.2 0
2 0.440 0.325
4 0.435 0.383